|G R O U P

www.barclaygroup.net

office 480.596.9399
fax 480.596.6366

Biltmore Financial Center
2390 E. Camelback Road
Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phoenix, Arizona

Dunedin, Florida

Atlanta, Georgia

Dallas, Texas

January 23, 2012

City of McKinney Planning Department
221 N. Tennessee
McKinney, TX 75069

RE: Minor Plat Submittal — Letter of intent
Goodyear
NEC Stonebridge Drive & Virginia Parkway
McKinney, TX

To whom it may concern:

As Owner of the above referenced land, we hereby request approval of the attached Minor
Plat.

The Property is going to be used for a Goodyear Service Center with automotive, tire,
lubrication services, and for one use only. The total acreage of the land for this project is
1.048 acres, or 45,635 square feet. The Project will be completed in one phase.

The Property is located at the northeast corner of Stonebridge Drive and Virginia Parkway
within the shopping center known as Stonebridge Crossing. The Project is located north of
Virginia Parkway and on the east side of Stonebridge Drive at the entrance to the Shopping
Center. The proposed Turn-In date is January 30, 2012.

There are no Special Variances required for this project. The property is currently zoned
District R-1, Ordinance #1621, and Amended by Ordinance #00-11-0921.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
Barclay/Texas Holdings Il, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Barclay Holdings XX-A, L.L.C., an Ariz
Its: General Partner

r , ited liability company

g A'rcher': Manager

Development ° Construction Management = Property Management - Asset Managemens
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PLANNING SUBMITTAL APPLICATION

for the
City of McKinney, Texas
APPLICANT OWNER (if Different FromA licant)
NAME Mi GWW-‘ feeplics NAM ( e+t T. Ao Mt i .
COMPANY_Mi : 3 COMPANY ;l_@g ;; e a Tras
ADDRESS_{9 ‘ao E. ca.m ADDRESS o . ¥

cITY Cares|lten  STATE_ % ZIP :15¢:-a"7 cITY ﬂafyﬂgm
PHONE( iy ) 13- PHONE( o V576 -39

FAX{ 214 Bl %
E-MAIL ADDRESS_miike. b mIEh&el peeples. cow E—MA!L S EREss D Eagen }g), gmmf'

ACTION REQUESTED"* {CHECK QNE)

*Please complete 8 new application for each action you request,

- Bite Plan Review ____ Preliminary-Final Plat (Including Replat™) _____ Access Menagement Plan
Street or Alley Abandonment ~ Record Plat Ganerat Development Plan
Annexation E Minot Plat (Including Replat™) Concept Plan
Zoning Chanhge Amending Flat Other

Specific Use Permit
*If the action requested above is a replat, Is it a RESIDENTIAL REPLAT? Y __4\!
PR INFORMAT!

STREET ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF PROP; RTV [use directional (N,S.E or W) information when possuble]
Stone bridge Do forth ia icte ot Sloneb rdge
Cro i fenyn E.h Svwiss, |

Are there deed restrictions pertaining to intended use of property? If yes, attach a copy of any covenants or restrictions
governing this property. YES{ NOT ]

COLLIN CAD ACCOLUNT NUMBER(S):
* Please attach an additional sheet if you have mare than & account numbers fo list In elther row.
Property{s) Long # Property{=) Short #
4’?33" O0A » Do} — | andfor
B
R-

e

: LEGAL CRIFTION
survey Henvy Johnsenapsiract 4-62. Addition Name®_STeneloridge Crossi ng Fhase Z

Lot A=l Block A Total Number of Acres___ L. 47 ,
*ATTACH METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION FOR UNPLATTED PROPERTY AND ALL ZONING CASES.

{ CERTIFY THAT | AM THE LEGAL OWNER OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY UPON WHICH | HAVE REQUESTED THE ABOVE
CHECKED AGTION. | UNDERSTAND THAT | AM FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE LEGAL

DESCRIPTION GIVEN.. ‘
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE y% : DATE = 24~ ZotZ.
OWNER'S SIGNATURE oate [ 2817\

Site Plan Reguirements Checklist Qe Page 18 of 16




January 23, 2012

www.barclaygroup.net

office 480.596.9399

£ 480.596.6366 . ' ’
o City of McKinney Planning Department
221 N. Tennessee
McKinney, TX 75069
RE: Access Management — Letter of intent
Goodyear
Biltmore Financial Center I NEC Stonebridge Drive & Virginia Parkway
2390 E. Camelback Road .
Suite 200 McKinney, TX

Phoenix, AZ 85016
To whom it may concern:

As Owner of the above referenced land, we hereby request approval of the attached Access
Management plan.

The Property is going to be used for a Goodyear Service Center with automotive, tire,
jubrication services, and for one use only. The total acreage of the land for this project is
1.048 acres, or 45,635 square feet. The Project will be completed in one phase.

The Property is located at the northeast corner of Stonebridge Drive and Virginia Parkway
within the shopping center known as Stonebridge Crossing. The Project is located north of
Virginia Parkway and on the east side of Stonebridge Drive at the entrance to the Shopping
Center. The proposed Turn-In date is January 30, 2012.

There are no Special Variances required for this project. The property is currently zoned
District R-1, Ordinance #1621, and Amended by Ordinance #00-11-0921.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Barclay/Texas Holdings li, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Barclay Holdings XX-A, L.L.C., an Arizon
Its: General Partner /

adimited liability company

' oT. Arc

/

By:

er, Manager

Phoenix, Arizona

Dunedin, Florida

Atlanta, Georgia

Dallas, Texas

Development - Construction Management = Property Management » Asset Management
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PLANNING SUBMITTAL APPLICATION

for the
City of McKinney, Texas
APPLICANT . OWNER (If Diﬁerent From A licant
NAME Ml h%l @69‘&‘5 NAM ( P \ ) . 3
COMPANY_Michaet Fbcp\as Byt Qe riemys COMPANY Bare * 25 13 ;.c a Tevas
ADDRESS_ |9 20 &. {e #zo ADDRESS 2 amelbuck | g0 | yanted
CITY_CaréoThon STATE_IX_ZIPM ciTy Phoznve ST ZIPgEok Py pfne rs)
PHONE(_£1% ) 7at - PHONE( 459 )5@6*43‘?
FAX(Zi¢ ) FAX(_ 480 ) L -
E-MAIL ADDRESS m‘eru XN pmplE dovy E-MAIL X CbREss r,ﬂn ]?7 gmvf'
ACTION REQUESTED* (CHECK ONE)
*Please complete a new applicatlon for each action you request.

Site Plan Review Preliminary-Fingl Plat (Including Replat**) \/ Access Management Plan

Street or Allay Abandorumant Record Plat General Development Plan

Annexation Minor Plat (Including Replat™) Concept Plan

Zoning CGhange Amending Plat Other

Spacific Use Permit
*if the action requested above is & replat, is it a RESIDENTIAL REPLAT? __ Y LN

PROPERTY INFORMATION

STREET ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF PROP RTY [use directional (N,S,E or W) information when possiblel
Stone bridge Dri Vierth of Vivginia —Eash side at Shweb fdge

Cyroomi ng Qﬁppmg Bty Enttv dvvees, |

Are there deed restrictions pertaining to intended use of property? If yes, attach a copy of any covenants or restrictions
governing this property. YES V] NOT |

COLLIN CAD ACCOUNT NUMBER(S):

* Please attach an additiona! shest if you have more than 5 account numbers to list in either row.

Property{s) Long # Property{s) Short #
- 4998~ 00A ~ poot ~| and/or
R-
B e st it
LEGAL DESCRIFTION
survey_Henry Tohnsoviapstract_ 4HZ2. Addition Nasne” 5‘%‘0“6‘??\494’ Cross g Fhase 7
Lot Awl __ Biock A Total Number of Acres___{ 047

*ATTACH METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION FOR UNPLATTED PROPERTY AND ALL ZONING CASES.
| CERTIFY THAT | AM THE LEGAL OWNER OF THE ABOVE REFERENGED PROPERTY AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE DESCRIFTION OF THE PROPERTY UPON WHIGH | HAVE REQUESTED THE ABOVE
CHECKED ACTION., | UNDERSTAND THAT | AM FULLY RESPO LE FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE LEGAL

DESCRIPTION GIVEN.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE oate [-24~2olZ
pate_L 22012

OWNER'S SIGNATURE _

Wﬂf/, CA—

Site Plan Reguirements Checkis! Revised 03/01/2011 Page 18 of 16




G R O U P

www.barclaygroup.net

office 480.596.9399
fax 480.596.6366

Biltmore Financial Center [
2390 E. Camelback Road
Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phoenix, Arizona

Dunedin, Florida

Atlanta, Georgia

Dallas, Texas

January 23, 2012

City of McKinney Planning Department
221 N. Tennessee
McKinney, TX 75069

RE: Landscape Plan - Letter of Intent
Goodyear
NEC Stonebridge Drive & Virginia Parkway
McKinney, TX

To whom it may concern:

As Owner of the above referenced land, we hereby request approval of the attached
Landscape Plan.

The Property is going to be used for a Goodyear Service Center with automotive, tire,
lubrication services, and for one use only. The total acreage of the land for this project is
1.048 acres, or 45,635 square feet. The Project will be completed in one phase.

The Property is located at the northeast corner of Stonebridge Drive and Virginia Parkway
within the shopping center known as Stonebridge Crossing. The Project is located north of
Virginia Parkway and on the east side of Stonebridge Drive at the entrance to the Shopping
Center. The proposed Turn-In date is January 30, 2012.

There are no Special Variances required for this project. The property is currently zoned
District R-1, Ordinance #1621, and Amended by Ordinance #00-11-0921.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Barclay/Texas Holdings I, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Barclay Holdings XX-A, L.L.C., an a limited liability company
Its: General Partner

. Aréh&r, Manager

Development ° Construction Management ° Property Management ° Asset Management
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PLANNING SUBMITTAL APPLICATION
for the
City of McKinney, Texas

APPLICANT OWNER (If Different From Applicant)

NAME Michael ?@epfﬂ‘s NAME___Seett T, Manager
COMPANY [T : ' COMPANY I'MS 1z t. & a Tc‘—'ﬂﬂ

ADDRESS_ 9 . z ADDRESS

CITY (avrs STATE :c)g Z|P gscwv CITY fbgin'm STATE zap,ggs_u. Parfﬂﬂ ez
PHONE( £i% ) ‘73!~ PHONE(4 = 35@6-«

FAX( 21 ) 731~ 33;35 FAX{ 480 )

E-MAIL ADDRESS_mMike. ab milehael pupica' o E-MAKL ADDRESS P mmxa, },'}, arwr

ACTION REQUESTED* (CHECK ONE)

*Please complete a new application for each action you request.

D.

v Site Plan Review Prafiminary-Final Plat {Including Replat™) _ Access Managament Plan
. Street or Alley Abandanment Record Plat General Developrnent Plan
Annexation Minor Plat (including Replat*™) Concept Plan
~ Zoning Change Amending Plat Othar
Specific Use Permit

e

**If the action requesied above is a replat, is it a RESIDENTIAL REPLAT? v _’;{N

FROPERTY INFORMATION
STREET ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF PROPERTY {use directional (N,8,E or W) mformation when posslble]
Sone bﬂdﬂc— Dr. Vst v‘%v_n\a = @ﬁd‘.ﬁ‘*"“‘ at Sloneb Sdse
h:r* En

Cragmgg PP*”# & oan

Are there deed restrictions pertaining to iptended use of property? If ves, attach & copy of any covenants or restrictions

governing this property. YES [ NOT
AN
COL AD AG UMBE
* Please attach an additional sheet If you have more than 5 account numbers to Jist In either row,
Property{s) Long # Property(s) Short #
4998~ 00A « boo | ~ | , and/or
Ra
R
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Survey H"my Tohaseviapstract 482 Adcition Name*_STencloridge Cress) ng HW«E"-‘ Z
Lot /el Block A Total Number of Acres___ [ &47]

*ATTACH METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION FOR UNPLATTED PROPERTY AND ALL ZONING CASES.

| CERTIFY THAT | AM THE LEGAL OWNER OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY UPON WHICH | HAVE REQUESTED THE ABOVE
CHECKED ACTION. | UNDERSTAND THAT | AM FULLY RESPONSERLE FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE LEGAL

DESCRIPTION GIVEN.
- APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE 4 bate {24 ~20lZ.
OWNER'S SIGNATURE / paTE 125012
I 4 (/ \ .

Site Plan Requiremenis Checklist Bévi Page 18 of 18




www.barclaygroup.net

office 480.596.9399
fax 480.596.6366

Biltmore Financial Center I
2390 E. Camelback Road
Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phoenix, Avizona

Dunedin, Florida

Atlanta, Georgia

Dallas, Texas

January 23, 2012

City of McKinney Planning Department
221 N. Tennessee
McKinney, TX 75069

RE: Tree Preservation — Letter of Intent
Goodyear
NEC Stonebridge Drive & Virginia Parkway
McKinney, TX

To whom it may concern:

As Owner of the above referenced land, we hereby request approval of the attached Tree
Preservation Plan.

The Property is going to be used for a Goodyear Service Center with automotive, tire,
lubrication services, and for one use only. The total acreage of the land for this project is
1.048 acres, or 45,635 square feet. The Project will be completed in one phase.

The Property is located at the northeast corner of Stonebridge Drive and Virginia Parkway
within the shopping center known as Stonebridge Crossing. The Project is located north of
Virginia Parkway and on the east side of Stonebridge Drive at the entrance to the Shopping
Center. The proposed Turn-In date is January 30, 2012.

There are no Special Variances required for this project. The property is currently zoned
District R-1, Ordinance #1621, and Amended by Ordinance #00-11-0921.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
Barclay/Texas Holdings Il, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Barclay Holdings XX-A, L.L.C., an Arizona Jhited liability company

By:

—
cott T. Arcﬁer, Manager

Development < Construction Management < Property Management - Asset Management



() CONSTRUCTION TREE PERMIT APPLIGATION

/1" SUBMIT APPLICATION, TREE SURVEY, AND TREE PRESERVATION PLAN TQ:
MCKINNEY"  Aroonsr
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
LT E XA s

. i 221 N, TENNESSEE
Hiique by waiure.™ N oKINNEY, TX 75089

DeveLopment Nave,__ Otene Brid g Crossineg g‘h@?{’ V‘—‘{W

LOCATION: ﬂ-yﬁhﬂgfﬁ Dy Necth aé Virginis — gasy ‘512.(5‘1?;&7
N B velay flecas HoldiigsT, & F.

Name: ; o o Texat 2 o de. #
d . ﬂ/Cﬂ mel Ya ele o g, R 3 P ose i g

hadress Phgeniv Ag B5op  Limdus e Cdaso [ [t h T TS we7)

Phaone: - 876 - 9399 ﬁ"“*ﬂ;?“* 214w T3 ~ FFef

E-mail: o g il & i m_gﬁ{_f_(ﬁg(gzrﬂ-@m
1 & andm aydy rowp, .
| hereby cert%%ﬁa{t‘is a%pliuation maets requirgments Ecm 148-136 of the City of McKinney

Code of Ordinances and further certify that all constructio gertaining to this project shall mest the
requirements of Section 146-138 of the City of McKinnef Jdde of Ordinance, | understand the City of
McKinney may refuse to accept any pubji i o dfor issue a Certificate of Occupancy if there
arg outstanding violations of those reguire

Owner’s signature: Date__ | 25 2

Applicant's signature' et P W{é: //24 / Zor 2.

GENERAL INFORMA

A, Tree Survey (1 - 24”x36" copy and 1 — $1"xq7" copy) showing:
Applicant's name, address, and phane number '
Name and phone number of arborlst, icensed surveyor, or landseape architect that preparaes the survay
Lacator map
Property lines, with dimensions
Engineering Seale {not larger than 1° = 200" - same as site plan or plat)
Lacation of all right-of-way, and easements (existing or proposed)
Location of all buildings, siructures, pools, parking and vehieular maneuvering area, utilities, sidawalks,
and ather improvements (existing or proposed)
Adjacent land usas, and zoning of adjacent proparties
Creaks, lakes, and other water features {existing of proposad)
Location of FEMA one bundred year floadplain, NRCS lake tree praservation zone, of eroaion hazard
setback eagement.
= Any proposed non-disturbance areq
= Caliper size of all trees 6” or greater -
B. Tree Preservation Plan showlng:
Major sits construction features
Proposad and existing contours
Identification of caliper, spacles, and location of trees that are to remain
Identification of caliper, species, and location of trees {6 be removed
Tree protection
C. Letter of Intent

Resgon Tree(s) Must be Removed: NO +rec:5 va bc:« rcmovc-_d’

N: The Tree Application shall be accompanied by:

& 8 8 8

“« B

PERMIT APPROVED THIS DAY of )

BY:
Tree Pamit Requiraments Checkiist Revised 05/28/2010 Page4af7
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